

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.6180 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>LNA, J</u> No representation for petitioner. Learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.4 represented that unauthorized construction of compound wall on drainage canal, obstructing free flow of water, was demolished, therefore, cause in the writ petition does not survive. Post on 30.04.2026, under the caption 'for Orders'. <u>LNA,J</u> TRI	